

SUPREME COURT OF QUEENSLAND

REGISTRY: BRISBANE NUMBER: 10478 of 2011

IN THE MATTER OF EQUITITRUST LIMITED ACN 061 383 944

Applicant: EQUITITRUST LIMITED ACN 061 383 944

AND

Respondents:

THE MEMBERS OF THE EQUITITRUST INCOME FUND ARSN 089 079 854 AND THE MEMBERS OF THE EQUITIRUST PRIORITY CLASS INCOME FUND ARSN 089 079 729

ORDER

Before:	Justice Mullins
Date:	20 December 2016

Initiating Document: Application filed 2 December 2016

THE ORDER OF THE COURT IS THAT:

- Pursuant to subparagraph 3(d) of the Order of the Honourable Justice Applegarth made on 21 November 2011 and subparagraphs 5(c) and 6(c) of the Order of the Honourable Justice Applegarth made on 23 November 2011, the remuneration of David Whyte, for the period 1 October 2015 to 31 October 2016 be fixed in the amount of \$329,503.35 (inclusive of GST); and
- The costs of and incidental to the application filed on 2 December 2016 be costs in the winding up and the receivership of the Equititrust Income Fund, to be paid out of the assets of the Equititrust Income Fund.

Signed:

Deputy Registrar (SRAN

Order Filed on behalf of the court appointed receiver Form 59 R. 661 GADENS LAWYERS Level 11, 111 Eagle Street BRISBANE QLD 4000 Tel No.: 07 3231 1666 Fax No: 07 3229 5850 SZC:JSO:201204781 BNEDOCS Order dated 20 December 2016